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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted April 1-14, 2025, with a random sample of —1,006—adults,
ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -- 504 -- national adults in Form A and the sample of —-502-- national adults in
Form B, the margin of sampling error is £6 percentage points.

For results based on the sample of —492-- adults employed full- or part-time, the margin of sampling error is +6
percentage points.

For results based on the sample of —399-- retirees, the margin of sampling error is +7 percentage points.

For results based on the sample of —607-- non-retirees, the margin of sampling error is £5 percentage points.
For results based on the sample of —727—home owners, the margin of sampling error is £5 percentage points.
For results based on the sample of —241—home renters, the margin of sampling error is £8 percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 80% cell phone respondents and 20% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Landline respondents are chosen at random within each household on the basis of
which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, party identification, and phone
status (cell phone-only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on
the most recent Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status
targets are based on the most recent National Health Interview Survey. Party identification targets are based on
the average of the three most recent Gallup polls. Population density targets are based on the 2020 census. All
reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce
error or bias into the findings of public opinion polls. For questions about how this survey was conducted,
please contact galluphelp@gallup.com.
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How would you rate your financial situation today — as excellent, good, only fair, or poor?

Excellent Good Only fair Poor  No opinion
2025 Apr 1-14 10 34 37 18 1
2024 Apr 1-22 11 35 36 17 *
2023 Apr 3-25 8 37 39 16 *
2022 Apr 1-19 10 36 38 16 *
2021 Apr 1-21 12 45 34 9 -
2020 May 28-Jun 4 12 41 33 14 *
2020 Apr 1-14 12 37 36 15 *
2019 Apr 1-9 12 44 29 15 *
2018 Apr 2-11 14 41 31 13 1
2017 Apr 5-9 11 41 35 12 1
2016 Apr 6-10 9 41 32 17 *
2015 Apr 9-12 7 39 35 17 1
2014 Apr 3-6 9 39 36 16 1
2013 Apr 4-14 7 38 40 14 1
2012 Apr 9-12 7 34 41 18 *
2011 Oct 6-9 7 37 34 22 *
2011 Apr 7-11 5 37 40 18 *
2010 Apr 8-11 8 33 40 19 1
2009 Apr 6-9 6 36 39 19 1
2008 Apr 6-9 7 38 37 17 *
2007 Apr 2-5 10 45 31 14 *
2006 Apr 10-13 10 41 37 12 *
2005 Apr 4-7 8 44 36 12 *
2004 Apr 5-8 9 42 36 13 *
2003 Mar 3-5 5 45 38 12 *
2003 Feb 3-6 5 42 38 14 1
2003 Jan 13-16 9 45 34 12 *
2002 Dec 5-8 8 49 33 10 *
2002 Nov 11-14 8 42 34 15 1
2002 Oct 14-17 9 42 36 13 *
2002 Sep 5-8 6 42 38 13 1
2002 Aug 5-8 7 40 39 13 1
2002 Jul 9-11 7 44 37 12 *
2002 Jun 3-6 7 45 33 14 1
2002 May 6-9 8 43 37 11 1
2002 Apr 8-11 9 43 35 13 *
2002 Mar 4-7 8 44 39 9 *
2002 Feb 4-6 8 42 36 13 1
2002 Jan 7-9 9 45 36 9 1
2001 Dec 6-9 9 47 34 10 *
2001 Nov 8-11 8 46 34 12 *
2001 Oct 11-14 9 46 32 13 *
2001 Sep 7-10 7 47 36 10 *
2001 Aug 16-19 8 44 35 12 1



Right now, do you think that your financial situation as a whole is getting better or getting worse?

Getting better Getting worse Same (vol.) No opinion
2025 Apr 1-14 38 53 8 2
2024 Apr 1-22 43 47 9 1
2023 Apr 3-25 37 50 13 *
2022 Apr 1-19 37 48 13 1
2021 Apr 1-21 52 30 18 1
2020 May 28-Jun 4 41 37 21 *
2020 Apr 1-14 35 50 15 *
2019 Apr 1-9 57 27 16 1
2018 Apr 2-11 55 29 16 1
2017 Apr 5-9 54 27 17 2
2016 Apr 6-10 47 38 14 1
2015 Apr 9-12 52 33 15 1
2014 Apr 3-6 43 40 16 *
2013 Apr 4-14 47 36 15 1
2012 Apr 9-12 42 41 16 1
2011 Oct 6-9 29 48 20 2
2011 Apr 7-11 41 41 16 2
2010 Apr 8-11 39 40 19 2
2009 Apr 6-9 34 43 22 1
2008 Apr 6-9 32 49 17 2
2007 Apr 2-5 51 32 16 1
2006 Apr 10-13 47 37 15 1
2005 Apr 4-7 49 35 15 1
2004 Apr 5-8 53 29 18 *
2003 Mar 3-5 43 35 20 2
2003 Feb 3-6 44 36 19 1
2003 Jan 13-16 54 27 18 1
2002 Dec 5-8 52 29 19 *
2002 Nov 11-14 46 32 21 1
2002 Oct 14-17 40 36 23 1
2002 Sep 5-8 47 37 15 1
2002 Aug 5-8 47 35 17 1
2002 Jul 9-11 47 34 18 1
2002 Jun 3-6 52 27 20 1
2002 May 6-9 54 28 18 *
2002 Apr 8-11 54 27 19 *
2002 Mar 4-7 55 26 18 1
2002 Feb 4-6 51 28 20 1
2002 Jan 7-9 60 22 17 1
2001 Dec 6-9 59 24 17 *
2001 Nov 8-11 45 33 21 1
2001 Oct 11-14 50 30 19 1



Thinking about your personal financial situation,
10. What is the most important financial problem facing your family today? [OPEN-ENDED]

Apr Apr Apr Apr Apr Apr
1-14, 1-22, 3-25, 1-19, 1-21, 1-14,

Recent Trend: 2025 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020
High cost of living/inflation 29 41 35 32 8 3
Cost of owning/renting a home 12 14 11 8 9 9
Lack of money/Low wages 12 7 7 11 10 11
Health care costs 7 7 4 7 8 8
Stock market/investments 6 1 1 1 2 4
Taxes 5 4 3 2 7 1
Too much debt/Not enough money to pay debts 5 8 9 7 6 7
Unemployment/Loss of job 4 3 2 4 7 12
Social Security 4 1 * -- 1 *
Retirement savings 4 2 4 2 3 4
Insurance/Life insurance 3 3 1 -- 2 -
Interest rates 3 3 2 1 * *
Energy costs/oil and gas prices 3 6 5 10 1 *
State of the economy 3 2 2 2 2 3
Lack of savings 2 2 1 2 2 2
College expenses/Student loans/Student loan debt 2 3 4 4 7 5
Supporting parents/children/grandchildren 2 1 1 1 2 2
Credit card debt * 1 * 1 1 1
Childcare/Daycare costs * 1 1 -- -- -
Controlling spending * 1 * * * *
Transportation/commuting costs - 1 1 * * *
Effects of coronavirus situation - - -- 1 3 5
Other 5 4 4 4 2 7
None 7 3 9 10 16 18
No opinion 5 1 2 1 4 1

Percentages total more than 100% due to multiple responses.



15. Next, please tell me how concerned you are right now about each of the following financial matters, based
on your current financial situation -- are you very worried, moderately worried, not too worried, or not
worried at all. If a particular item does not apply to you, please say so. First, how worried are you about--
[ITEMS A-G ROTATED, ITEM H READ LAST]?

Mod- Total
2025 Apr 1-14 Very erately Total Not
(sorted by “total worried”) worried  worried | Worried  worried
Not being able to pay medical costs of a serious illness/accident 37 22 59 40
Not having enough money for retirement 36 23 59 39
Not being able to maintain the standard of living you enjoy 27 30 57 44
Not getting a good return on your investments 26 27 53 37
Not being able to pay medical costs for normal health care 24 21 45 53
Not having enough to pay your normal monthly bills 20 22 42 58
Not being able to pay your rent, mortgage or other housing costs 19 19 38 58
Not having enough money to pay for your children’s college 22 11 33 36
Not being able to make the minimum payments on your credit cards 13 13 26 65

Q.15 financial worry trends continued on the next page



Q.15 (FINANCIAL WORRIES) CONTINUED

FINANCIAL WORRY TRENDS:

A. Not being able to pay medical costs for normal health care

Mod- Not Doesn’t

Very erately Not too worried apply No

worried worried worried atall (vol.) opinion

2025 Apr 1-14 24 21 26 27 1 *
2024 Apr 1-22 22 21 21 34 2 1
2023 Apr 3-25 24 22 25 28 1 *
2022 Apr 1-19 20 23 26 29 2 *
2021 Apr 1-21 18 23 26 31 3 --
2020 Apr 1-14 23 20 26 28 2 --
2019 Apr 1-9 24 18 24 31 2 1
2018 Apr 2-11 24 20 25 28 3 *
2017 Apr 5-9 20 21 27 30 2 *
2016 Apr 6-10 24 21 27 26 1 *
2015 Apr 9-12 23 19 25 30 2 1
2014 Apr 3-6 19 20 26 31 3 *
2013 Apr 4-14 24 20 24 28 3 *
2012 Apr 9-12 25 23 27 24 1 *
2011 Apr 7-11 27 21 23 27 3 *
2010 Apr 8-11 22 26 27 21 3 *
2009 Apr 6-9 26 20 28 26 1 *
2008 Dec 12-14 24 22 24 27 3 *
2008 Apr 6-9 23 21 24 29 3 *
2007 Apr 2-5 21 15 31 30 3 1
2006 Apr 10-13 23 22 26 27 2 *
2005 Apr 4-7 23 19 24 32 2 *
2004 Apr 5-8 21 16 24 36 3 *
2003 Apr 7-9 17 20 24 36 3 *
2002 Apr 8-11 18 17 26 36 2 1
2001 Apr 6-8 22 22 24 31 1 --



Q.15 (FINANCIAL WORRIES) CONTINUED

B. Not being able to pay medical costs in the event of a serious illness or accident

Mod- Not Doesn’t

Very erately Not too worried apply No

worried worried worried atall (vol.) opinion

2025 Apr 1-14 37 22 21 19 1 *
2024 Apr 1-22 33 23 19 23 1 *
2023 Apr 3-25 35 25 20 19 1 *
2022 Apr 1-19 32 24 24 19 1 *
2021 Apr 1-21 29 25 23 21 1 -
2020 Apr 1-14 31 23 22 22 2 -
2019 Apr 1-9 30 21 24 23 2 *
2018 Apr 2-11 33 25 23 18 1 *
2017 Apr 5-9 30 24 21 22 2 1
2016 Apr 6-10 35 25 19 19 1 *
2015 Apr 9-12 30 25 24 19 1 1
2014 Apr 3-6 29 24 23 22 1 1
2013 Apr 4-14 34 24 21 19 2 1
2012 Apr 9-12 35 27 20 16 1 --
2011 Apr 7-11 37 23 22 16 2 *
2010 Apr 8-11 33 28 20 17 2 *
2009 Apr 6-9 34 24 22 18 2 1
2008 Apr 6-9 34 22 20 21 2 *
2007 Apr 2-5 28 21 27 23 2 *
2006 Apr 10-13 33 21 21 22 2 1
2005 Apr 4-7 30 22 25 22 1 *
2004 Apr 5-8 26 21 24 27 2 *
2003 Apr 7-9 24 22 23 29 2 --
2002 Apr 8-11 21 24 25 28 1 1
2001 Apr 6-8 27 23 24 25 1 *



Q.15 (FINANCIAL WORRIES) CONTINUED

C. Not being able to pay your rent, mortgage or other housing costs

Mod- Not Doesn’t

Very erately Not too worried apply No

worried worried worried atall (vol.) opinion

2025 Apr 1-14 19 19 25 33 4 *
2024 Apr 1-22 17 21 22 35 5 1
2023 Apr 3-25 15 22 27 32 4 *
2022 Apr 1-19 16 19 25 36 4 --
2021 Apr 1-21 13 17 27 38 6 --
2020 Apr 1-14 21 18 24 32 5 -
2019 Apr 1-9 16 14 28 36 6 *
2018 Apr 2-11 14 16 29 37 5 *
2017 Apr 5-9 11 15 29 39 6 -
2016 Apr 6-10 17 17 27 34 5 *
2015 Apr 9-12 15 17 26 37 4 *
2014 Apr 3-6 13 18 27 37 5 *
2013 Apr 4-14 16 19 23 35 6 *
2012 Apr 9-12 19 20 28 29 3 --
2011 Apr 7-11 21 15 25 33 6 *
2010 Apr 8-11 18 20 28 28 7 *
2009 Apr 6-9 17 18 26 33 6 *
2008 Dec 12-14 16 17 25 35 7 *
2008 Apr 6-9 18 18 24 35 4 *
2007 Apr 2-5 11 15 31 38 5 1
2006 Apr 10-13 11 16 29 37 7 1
2005 Apr 4-7 10 13 30 43 4 *
2004 Apr 5-8 11 13 26 42 7 1
2003 Apr 7-9 11 14 27 43 5 *
2002 Apr 8-11 8 14 26 47 4 1
2001 Apr 6-8 10 14 28 44 4 *



Q.15 (FINANCIAL WORRIES) CONTINUED

D. Not being able to maintain the standard of living you enjoy

Mod- Not Doesn’t

Very erately Not too worried apply No

worried worried worried atall (vol.) opinion

2025 Apr 1-14 27 30 24 20 * *
2024 Apr 1-22 24 31 21 22 1 1
2023 Apr 3-25 25 32 24 18 1 *
2022 Apr 1-19 18 34 26 22 1 -
2021 Apr 1-21 15 30 30 25 1 --
2020 Apr 1-14 21 27 29 22 * *
2019 Apr 1-9 19 23 30 27 1 *
2018 Apr 2-11 17 26 32 24 1 *
2017 Apr 5-9 14 26 31 28 1 1
2016 Apr 6-10 20 31 26 21 1 1
2015 Apr 9-12 21 25 29 24 1 1
2014 Apr 3-6 20 28 29 23 1 *
2013 Apr 4-14 20 31 26 22 1 *
2012 Apr 9-12 27 28 26 17 1 *
2011 Apr 7-11 27 31 23 18 1 *
2010 Apr 8-11 23 31 30 15 1 *
2009 Apr 6-9 21 32 28 18 1 *
2008 Dec 12-14 19 30 28 21 1 *
2008 Sep 26-27 24 32 24 19 1 *
2008 Apr 6-9 25 30 24 20 1 *
2007 Apr 2-5 18 23 32 26 1 1
2006 Apr 10-13 18 31 28 22 1 1
2005 Apr 4-7 14 27 31 28 * *
2004 Apr 5-8 16 23 29 31 1 *
2003 Apr 7-9 14 24 32 29 1 *
2002 Apr 8-11 12 23 31 32 1 1
2001 Apr 6-8 16 27 30 26 1 *



Q.15 (FINANCIAL WORRIES) CONTINUED

E. Not being able to make the minimum payments on your credit cards

Mod- Not Doesn’t

Very erately Not too worried apply No

worried worried worried atall (vol.) opinion

2025 Apr 1-14 13 13 24 41 10 -
2024 Apr 1-22 14 14 21 43 9 *
2023 Apr 3-25 11 14 22 39 13 *
2022 Apr 1-19 11 11 24 43 11 -
2021 Apr 1-21 8 9 21 46 16 *
2020 Apr 1-14 13 13 23 36 14 *
2019 Apr 1-9 10 10 23 40 16 *
2018 Apr 2-11 9 9 23 41 17 *
2017 Apr 5-9 8 9 21 46 16 *
2016 Apr 6-10 10 11 22 43 14 *
2015 Apr 9-12 10 10 23 41 15 *
2014 Apr 3-6 7 9 23 42 19 *
2013 Apr 4-14 9 10 20 41 19 1
2012 Apr 9-12 12 12 20 36 19 *
2011 Apr 7-11 14 10 21 39 15 *
2010 Apr 8-11 11 13 21 37 18 *
2009 Apr 6-9 10 13 20 37 20 *
2008 Dec 12-14 9 9 20 41 21 *
2008 Sep 26-27 13 12 19 39 17 *
2008 Apr 6-9 11 12 19 42 16 *
2007 Apr 2-5 9 9 23 41 18 1
2006 Apr 10-13 9 8 24 41 17 1
2005 Apr 4-7 7 9 22 45 17 *
2004 Apr 5-8 7 10 22 46 15 *
2003 Apr 7-9 7 9 21 47 16 *
2002 Apr 8-11 7 8 21 48 15 1
2001 Apr 6-8 9 9 22 41 19 *



Q.15 (FINANCIAL WORRIES) CONTINUED

F. Not having enough money for retirement

Mod- Not Doesn’t

Very erately Not too worried apply No

worried worried worried atall (vol.) opinion

2025 Apr 1-14 36 23 22 17 2 *
2024 Apr 1-22 32 27 18 21 2 1
2023 Apr 3-25 36 30 18 14 2 -
2022 Apr 1-19 31 32 19 17 1 *
2021 Apr 1-21 28 30 21 17 4 *
2020 Apr 1-14 29 30 19 19 2 *
2019 Apr 1-9 27 27 23 19 2 *
2018 Apr 2-11 30 28 21 18 4 *
2017 Apr 5-9 26 28 22 21 2 *
2016 Apr 6-10 33 31 17 15 3 1
2015 Apr 9-12 34 26 21 16 3 1
2014 Apr 3-6 29 30 20 15 5 1
2013 Apr 4-14 34 27 18 17 3 *
2012 Apr 9-12 38 29 17 13 3 1
2011 Apr 7-11 36 30 17 13 4 *
2010 Apr 8-11 34 32 18 14 2 *
2009 Apr 6-9 36 29 17 14 3 1
2008 Dec 12-14 31 31 18 16 4 *
2008 Sep 26-27 33 31 16 15 5 *
2008 Apr 6-9 35 28 18 16 4 *
2007 Apr 2-5 27 29 24 18 3 *
2006 Apr 10-13 30 30 19 16 4 *
2005 Apr 4-7 30 30 18 19 2 1
2004 Apr 5-8 26 26 21 23 4 *
2003 Apr 7-9 24 30 22 20 4 *
2002 Apr 8-11 25 29 19 22 4 1
2001 Apr 6-8 24 29 24 19 4 *



Q.15 (FINANCIAL WORRIES) CONTINUED

G. Not having enough to pay your normal monthly bills

Mod- Not Doesn’t
Very erately Not too worried apply No
worried worried worried atall (vol.) opinion
2025 Apr 1-14 20 22 29 29 1 *
2024 Apr 1-22 19 23 25 31 1 1
2023 Apr 3-25 16 26 29 28 1 -
2022 Apr 1-19 14 26 28 31 * -
2021 Apr 1-21 12 20 31 34 2 *
2020 Apr 1-14 23 20 27 29 2 -
2019 Apr 1-9 19 17 27 36 1 *
2018 Apr 2-11 15 19 32 33 1 *
2017 Apr 5-9 12 19 29 38 1 1
2016 Apr 6-10 18 23 29 29 1 *
2015 Apr 9-12 16 20 30 32 1 1
2014 Apr 3-6 16 20 30 32 1 1
2013 Apr 4-14 16 23 27 32 2 *
2012 Apr 9-12 22 24 28 24 2 *
2011 Apr 7-11 22 21 26 29 1 *
2010 Apr 8-11 18 26 28 26 1 *
2009 Apr 6-9 19 25 26 28 1 *
2008 Dec 12-14 17 22 29 30 1 *
2008 Sep 26-27 20 24 24 30 1 *
2008 Apr 6-9 20 24 25 30 1 *
2007 Apr 2-5 14 19 32 34 1 *
2006 Apr 10-13 14 24 30 30 1 *
2005 Apr 4-7 13 17 32 37 1 *
2004 Apr 5-8 12 20 28 39 1 *
2003 Apr 7-9 12 18 29 40 1 *
2002 Apr 8-11 11 19 27 42 1 *
* *

2001 Apr 6-8 12 20 29 39



Q.15 (FINANCIAL WORRIES) CONTINUED

H. Not having enough money to pay for your children’s college

Mod- Not Doesn’t

Very erately Not too worried apply No

worried worried worried atall (vol.) opinion

2025 Apr 1-14 22 11 12 24 31 1
2024 Apr 1-22 18 16 9 24 32 1
2023 Apr 3-25 23 12 9 16 40 *
2022 Apr 1-19 22 14 10 18 36 *
2021 Apr 1-21 19 15 9 17 40 --
2020 Apr 1-14 19 14 9 20 39 --
2019 Apr 1-9 22 14 13 20 31 *
2018 Apr 2-11 22 15 11 21 31 *
2017 Apr 5-9 18 17 10 23 31 1
2016 Apr 6-10 23 14 8 22 33 *
2015 Apr 9-12 21 15 11 19 33 1
2014 Apr 3-6 20 15 10 21 33 1
2013 Apr 4-14 22 16 9 19 34 *
2012 Apr 9-12 28 15 7 18 32 *
2011 Apr 7-11 26 15 10 17 32 *
2010 Apr 8-11 20 16 10 15 40 *
2009 Apr 6-9 21 15 8 16 39 *
2008 Apr 6-9 25 14 8 14 39 *
2007 Apr 2-5 18 16 10 16 40 *

I. Not getting a good return on our investments
Mod- Not Doesn’t

Very erately Not too worried apply No

worried worried worried at all (vol.) opinion

2025 Apr 1-14 26 27 20 17 10 *

16. NOT ASKED



17.

2025 Apr 1-14

2024 Apr 1-22
2023 Apr 3-25
2022 Apr 1-19
2021 Apr 1-21
2020 Apr 1-14
2019 Apr 1-9
2018 Apr 2-11
2017 Apr 5-9
2016 Apr 6-10
2015 Apr 9-12
2014 Apr 3-6
2013 Apr 11-14
2012 Apr 9-12
2011 Apr 7-11
2010 Apr 8-11
2009 Apr 6-9
2008 Apr 6-9
2007 Apr 2-5
2006 Apr 10-13
2005 Apr 4-7
2004 Apr 5-8
2003 Apr 7-9
2002 Apr 8-11

Right now, do you have enough money to live comfortably, or not?

Yes
67

62
64
67
71
67
66
68
70
66
66
71
68
60
65
68
65
69
73
71
72
74
73
75

33

37
35
33
29
32
33
32
29
33
33
28
30
39
34
31
33
30
26
28
28
25
26
24

No opinion
1
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GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data

QN?7: Financial Situation Today BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Excellent 10% 12% 9% 12% 7% 8% 10% 12% 15% 6% 9% 17% 7% 8% 2% 5% 21%
Good 34% 38% 31% 41% 22% 27% 32% 43% 42% 34% 27% 43% 32% 29% 17% 34% 51%
Only fair 37% 31% 43% 33% 44% 40% 39% 32% 34% 40% 37% 29% 37% 46% 43% 49% 21%
Poor 18% 19% 17% 13% 27% 25% 18% 12% 8% 19% 27% 9% 25% 16% 38% 11% 7%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 0% 1% 1% - 2% - 0% 0% 1% 1%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data
QNB8: Financial Situation Better/Worse BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Getting better 38% 46% 29% 41% 33% 37% 42% 37% 34% 45% 38% 61% 36% 16% 24% 42% 49%
Getting worse 53% 44% 61% 49% 60% 56% 52% 52% 58% 47% 52% 28% 54% 76% 63% 50% 45%
Same (VOL) 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 5%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data

$QN10: Most Important Financial Problem - Family BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+

High cost of living/inflation 29% 25% 33% 29% 25% 35% 27% 25% 26% 33% 27% 31% 29% 27% 27% 38% 24%
Costs of owning/renting a home 12% 13% 12% 10% 16% 15% 20% 5% 11% 12% 13% 13% 14% 9% 13% 14% 12%
Healthcare costs 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% % 6% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Lack of money/cash flow 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% 7% 7% % % 6% 6% 9% 11% 6% 5%
Stock market/investments 6% 7% 5% 8% 2% 4% 4% 10% 10% 4% 3% 5% 5% 9% 1% 4% 11%
Not enough money to pay debts 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 7% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 8% % 2%
Low wages 5% 4% 5% 3% 8% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% 2% % 5% 9% 5% 2%
Taxes 5% 7% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 11% 3% 1% 1% 6% 7%
Unemployment/loss of job 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% % 3% 3% 5% 0% 6% 3% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Retirement savings 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 7%
Social Security 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 7% 5% 4% 2%
Energy costs 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Interest rates 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 6%
State of the economy 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Insurance/Life insurance 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 3%
College expenses 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 0% 3%
Lack of savings 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Supporting parents/children/grandchildren 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Controlling spending 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% - o 0% - ° 0% -

Credit card debt 0% 1% - 0% 0% - 1% - 1% 0% - 0% 0% - ° 0% 0%
Student loan debt 0% 0% - 0% - 0% 0% 0% 1% - 0% - 0% - 0% 0%
Childcare costs 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 1% = = 0% 1% 1% 0%
OTHER 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5%
None 7% 7% % 6% 8% 6% 4% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 5% 6% 5% 4% 9% 7% 3% 5% 2% 3% 10% 3% 8% 4% 9% 2% 2%

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data
QN15A: Worry: Normal Medical BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+

Very worried 24% 18% 31% 17% 38% 32% 28% 15% 16% 21% 36% 15% 29% 27% 41% 26% 11%
Moderately worried 21% 21% 21% 20% 26% 28% 19% 18% 19% 24% 22% 16% 24% 23% 26% 24% 16%
Not too worried 26% 26% 26% 30% 17% 22% 28% 28% 32% 23% 22% 31% 23% 25% 14% 29% 32%
Not worried at all 27% 32% 22% 32% 17% 15% 25% 38% 34% 29% 19% 37% 22% 23% 17% 21% 39%
Doesn't apply (VOL) 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 0% 0% - 0% - = = 0% 0% 0% - o 0% - o 0%




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data

QN15B: Worry: Serious Medical BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Very worried 37% 27% 45% 29% 52% 51% 38% 25% 28% 33% 48% 23% 42% 43% 52% 44% 21%
Moderately worried 22% 22% 22% 23% 20% 24% 21% 22% 25% 21% 20% 20% 22% 24% 24% 20% 20%
Not too worried 21% 24% 19% 24% 17% 14% 26% 23% 25% 21% 18% 26% 20% 19% 10% 19% 32%
Not worried at all 19% 25% 14% 24% 10% 10% 15% 30% 21% 24% 13% 29% 16% 14% 12% 16% 26%
Doesn't apply (VOL) 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% - 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 2% 0% 0%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 0% 0% - 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% - 0% 0%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data
QN15C: Worry: Housing Costs BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Very worried 19% 12% 25% 9% 37% 32% 19% 9% 10% 16% 29% 6% 25% 22% 39% 11% 8%
Moderately worried 19% 19% 18% 16% 26% 27% 19% 14% 18% 18% 22% 16% 19% 24% 24% 25% 13%
Not too worried 25% 25% 25% 27% 20% 22% 30% 23% 26% 25% 23% 27% 25% 22% 16% 28% 28%
Not worried at all 33% 40% 27% 43% 15% 14% 31% 49% 42% 36% 22% 45% 30% 26% 17% 31% 47%
Doesn't apply (VOL) 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 0% 0% - 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% - °
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data
QN15D: Worry: Standard of Living BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Very worried 27% 20% 32% 17% 45% 35% 30% 18% 21% 22% 36% 10% 31% 38% 46% 24% 13%
Moderately worried 30% 29% 31% 32% 26% 36% 26% 29% 31% 32% 28% 25% 34% 31% 31% 31% 28%
Not too worried 24% 24% 24% 27% 18% 20% 26% 25% 26% 26% 20% 34% 18% 21% 12% 26% 33%
Not worried at all 20% 27% 13% 24% 11% 9% 17% 29% 22% 19% 17% 32% 17% 10% 11% 18% 26%
Doesn't apply (VOL) 0% - 0% 0% - - 0% - 0% - - - 0% - - 0%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 0% 0% - 0% - - - 0% - 0% - - 0% - - -




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data

QN15E: Worry: Credit Card Payments BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Very worried 13% 8% 18% 6% 26% 18% 16% 7% 8% 12% 19% 4% 17% 16% 26% 11% 4%
Moderately worried 13% 13% 13% 10% 19% 17% 13% 11% 10% 14% 16% 10% 15% 14% 19% 17% 6%
Not too worried 24% 21% 26% 25% 21% 26% 25% 21% 27% 20% 23% 25% 23% 24% 15% 25% 28%
Not worried at all 41% 49% 33% 50% 23% 21% 40% 56% 50% 45% 27% 52% 34% 37% 25% 36% 57%
Doesn't apply (VOL) 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 19% 6% 5% 4% 9% 15% 9% 10% 9% 15% 11% 5%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data
QN15F: Worry: Retirement BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Very worried 36% 25% 45% 29% 49% 47% 40% 24% 33% 34% 40% 20% 42% 43% 49% 35% 25%
Moderately worried 23% 25% 22% 23% 23% 25% 23% 23% 26% 24% 21% 19% 27% 22% 24% 28% 23%
Not too worried 22% 26% 18% 23% 21% 19% 24% 21% 20% 22% 23% 31% 18% 17% 11% 22% 28%
Not worried at all 17% 21% 14% 23% 7% % 13% 28% 20% 19% 13% 28% 12% 13% 12% 14% 23%
Doesn't apply (VOL) 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 0% 0% 0% 0% - = = 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% -
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data
QN15G: Worry: Pay Normal Bills BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Very worried 20% 13% 25% 10% 38% 29% 20% 13% 11% 18% 29% 8% 23% 26% 42% 11% 8%
Moderately worried 22% 21% 23% 19% 27% 26% 20% 20% 20% 23% 23% 17% 25% 23% 29% 23% 16%
Not too worried 29% 29% 29% 33% 22% 26% 35% 26% 29% 30% 27% 33% 27% 28% 16% 39% 30%
Not worried at all 29% 36% 23% 37% 13% 18% 24% 41% 39% 29% 19% 42% 24% 23% 13% 26% 45%
Doesn't apply (VOL) 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 19% - 1% 0%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 0% 0% - 0% - = = 0% - 0% - o 0% - e = o




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data

QN15H: Worry: Child's College BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Household Income

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Very worried 22% 16% 27% 13% 36% 33% 29% 9% 21% 13% 29% 12% 29% 23% 31% 25% 16%
Moderately worried 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 16% 14% 5% 10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 10%
Not too worried 12% 15% 8% 11% 12% 13% 16% 8% 13% 6% 14% 15% 11% 9% 6% 8% 20%
Not worried at all 24% 30% 19% 27% 20% 11% 21% 36% 25% 30% 19% 26% 25% 21% 23% 21% 26%
Doesn't apply (VOL) 31% 25% 36% 37% 19% 27% 18% 41% 31% 39% 24% 34% 24% 36% 27% 34% 28%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% -
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data
QN15I: Worry: Return on investments BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Lessthan  $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000 $100,000+
Very worried 26% 22% 29% 20% 36% 29% 31% 19% 29% 19% 27% 13% 27% 36% 31% 22% 25%
Moderately worried 27% 27% 27% 31% 20% 23% 29% 29% 36% 25% 20% 28% 27% 26% 20% 33% 30%
Not too worried 20% 23% 16% 22% 16% 19% 20% 21% 18% 20% 22% 28% 18% 14% 12% 20% 26%
Not worried at all 17% 20% 15% 17% 18% 15% 14% 21% 13% 21% 18% 23% 17% 11% 19% 16% 17%
Doesn't apply (VOL) 10% 7% 13% 11% 9% 14% 7% 9% 4% 14% 14% 8% 10% 13% 19% 9% 2%
DON'T KNOW/REFUSED 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% - 1% - - 0% 0% -
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
April 2025
Public Release Data
QN17: Enough Money BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Household Income
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Household Income
College Some HS Grad or Less than $50,000-
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat $50,000 100,000  $100,000+
Yes 67% 2% 61% 78% 44% 52% 63% 80% 81% 66% 53% 7% 61% 63% 37% 71% 86%
No 33% 28% 38% 21% 56% 48% 37% 19% 19% 33% 47% 22% 38% 36% 63% 29% 14%
DONT KNOW/REFUSED 1% 0% 1% 1% - - 1% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%




